Introduced by the Administration on February 4, 2026 

Authorizes the submission of a Formal Application for funding from the Pennsylvania Department of 
Transportation Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant (MTF-PennDOT) Grant Services in the amount of 
approximately Six Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($682,282) for the trail 
connection between Cedar Creek Park and Trexler Park. 

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That 

WHEREAS, the City of Allentown is desirous of obtaining funds from the Pennsylvania Department of 
Transportation Multimodal Transportation Fund (MTF-PennDOT) Grant, for construction of the Cedar to

[...]

Trexler Trail Connection Project, connecting the two parks with a safe travel route via sidewalks and a path. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Allentown City Council, hereby authorizes the City of 
Allentown to submit the application for approximately Six Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty-Two Dollars ($682,282) in Multimodal Transportation Funds (MTF-PennDOT) to the Commonwealth 
Financing Authority. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Allentown hereby designates Matt Tuerk, Mayor, and Bina 
Patel, Finance Director, as the official(s) to execute all documents and agreements between the City of